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Family

Adachi, Isaburo
Aebi, Francis & Carrie
Berry

Endos & Noboru Nakatani
Fuijii, Maruo
Fukushima, Sango
Higashi, Kokubei
Hitomi & Kitamura
Honda, Hisajiro
Honda, Hisazo
Hoshi, Zenzo

Itami, Sukemon
Kawai, Goro
Mabuchi, Hikojiro
Maida, Kumakichi
Maida, Torayoshi
Massa, A. J.
Mayeda, Yuuko
Miyamoto, Shikataro
Nabeta, Yataro
Ninomiya, Jiro
Oliveri, R

Qishi, Seizo
Oshima, Yuhei
Sakai, Kotaro
Sakurai, Toyohiko
Sugihara, Jujiro

Grower Information
Japanese & other nurseries in the El Cerrito and Richmond area

Date
Founded

1905
1933

1962
1929
1925
~ 1950
1948
1912
1937
1922
1911
1913
1927
~ 1906
1919

1914
1913
1900
1923

1908
1913
1906
~ 1938
1915

Family
Home

Toki, Gifu

Berne, Switz

Italy

Tottori, Wakayama-ken
Fukuoka-ken
Hiroshima pref
Wakayama-ken

Wakayama-ken
Wakayama-ken

Gifu

Mie-ken

Wakayama-ken + Osaka
Wakayama-ken

Italy

Wakayama-ken
Takamatue, Kagawa-ken
Wakayama-ken
Okayama

Italy

Sasayama, Hyogo-ken
Kyoto

Sasayama, Hyogo-ken
Tokyo

Kyoto

Plants
Grown

First carnations, then Roses & Retail

Roses & Sweetpeas

Carnations & Vegetables

Hiroshi & Katsumi Endo - Carnations, later Alstroemeria
Roses, then Bedding Plants

Carnations

Ornamental Shrubs, Container Plants, Garden Plants
Carnations

Carnations & Roses

Carnations

Carnations

Carnations

Carnations, then Roses

Fruit stand, then Retail Florist

Roses in early days, then Carnations

Roses, then Carnations (Felton Nursery Company)
Vegetables, Tomatoes, Cucumbers

Carnations (Richmond Nursery Co.)

Carnations, Retail Florist

Roses

Roses

Roses

Carnations

Retail & Roses

Carnations, then Roses

Carnations

Roses
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